
Welcome to the new GCRA Group Listserv!  The Georgia College Retiree Association 
(GCRA) has transitioned to the UGA listserv to facilitate shared communication among GC 
Retirees. The use of the listserv provides a known address for communications from the 
GCRA. 

The platform supports two-way group communication—please use it to share relevant 
news between retirees. Your initial subscription has been set up using known email 
addresses for Georgie College retirees.  This is a non-moderated list. You may unsubscribe 
at any point. 

Messages sent to the listserv will automatically be posted (no one is monitoring the emails 
for approval). Please do not share political, controversial, or offensive content – we want 
this to be a listserv where retirees can share important information and announcements. 

Key points: 

·         A GCSU email address is not required. You may subscribe under your preferred email 
address by sending from your preferred email to GCRA-request@LISTSERV.UGA.EDU with 
the Subject: Subscribe with your full name in the message field. 

·         To post a message, email: GCRA@LISTSERV.UGA.EDU 

·         Please add GCRA@LISTSERV.UGA.EDU to your Safe Sender list.  

·         If you use Reply, it will be sent to the list. If you wish to share 
privately, please use Forward and enter the email address. 

·         Large attachments are not allowed. 

·         You may unsubscribe by using the Unsubscribe link at the bottom of the messages. 
Please note that Unsubscribe is the GCRA Group. It is not associated with any other 
established GCSU lists or distributions. 

·         Messages are archived. For security, the listserv requires that users set up a username 
and password to access the archives. 

We hope you will support and actively participate. We would love to expand the list to 
include all retirees. If a fellow retiree is not receiving our information, please have them 
email: GCRA-request@LISTSERV.UGA.EDU with the Subject: Subscribe and include their 
full name in the message field. 

As always, we welcome your feedback. 
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GCRA Executive Committee 

·           

• Mrs. Cindy Bowen, Chair 2025 - 2026 | cindy.bowen@gcsu.edu 

• Mr. Mike Augustine, Member | mike.augustine@gcsu.edu 

• Dr. Ken Farr, Member | ken.farr@gcsu.edu 

• Dr. Sandra Gangstead, Past Chair 2024-2025 | sandra.gangstead@gcsu.edu 

• Dr. Robin O. Harris, Member | robin.harris@gcsu.edu 

• Dr. Paul Jahr, Chair Emeritus | paul.jahr@gcsu.edu 

• Mr. Kelly Pope, Liaison | kelly.pope@gcsu.edu 

• Dr. Craig Turner, Member | craig.turner@gcsu.edu  

• Mrs. Carol Ward, Member | carol.ward@gcsu.edu 

• Mr. Artis Williamson, Member | artis.williamson@gcsu.edu 

• Dr. Bob Wilson, Member | bob.wilson@gcsu.edu 
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